

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

	309	Version:	1	Name:		
Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
9/9/2	2010			In control:	Economic and Housing Developmen	t
9/15	/2010			Final action:	9/15/2010	
Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Mitigation and Replacement Agreement/ Lease Agreement Purpose: City of Newark to occupy the property and utilize it for park purposes Entity Name: New Jersey Department of Transportation Entity Address: P.O. Box 600, Trenton, NJ 08625-0600 Lease Amount: \$1.00 per month Lease Period: 25 years with three (3) 25 year renewal periods Funding Source: City of Newark Budget Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) n/a Location of Property: Address/Block/Lot/Ward Block 171, Lots 1, 6 & 8 and Block 2029, Lots 1, 7, 21, and 22/East						
Code sections:						
\/	Action By			Actio		Result
Ver.	Addidit by			ACII	on	Result
ver.	Municipa	l Council		Ado		Pass
	9/15. Dept Action Type Purp Entit Leas Leas Fund Conf ( ) F Loca Addr Bloc	Action: (X) Rat Type of Service Purpose: City of Entity Name: N Entity Address: Lease Amount: Lease Period: Funding Source Contract Basis: ( ) Fair & Ope ( ) Private Sal Location of Pro Address/Block/ Block 171, Lots	9/15/2010  Dept/ Agency: Economic Action: (X) Ratifying (X Type of Service: Mitigatio Purpose: City of Newark to Entity Name: New Jersey Entity Address: P.O. Box Lease Amount: \$1.00 per Lease Period: 25 years working Source: City of N Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grat Location of Property: Address/Block/Lot/Ward Block 171, Lots 1, 6 & 8 a	9/15/2010  Dept/ Agency: Economic & Hou Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Auth Type of Service: Mitigation and Purpose: City of Newark to occuentity Name: New Jersey Departity Address: P.O. Box 600, Lease Amount: \$1.00 per month Lease Period: 25 years with the Funding Source: City of Newark Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Report ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( Location of Property: Address/Block/Lot/Ward	9/15/2010 Final action:  Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Developme Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Am Type of Service: Mitigation and Replacement Ag Purpose: City of Newark to occupy the property and Entity Name: New Jersey Department of Transp Entity Address: P.O. Box 600, Trenton, NJ 0862 Lease Amount: \$1.00 per month  Lease Period: 25 years with three (3) 25 year refunding Source: City of Newark Budget  Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contribution () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient Location of Property:  Address/Block/Lot/Ward  Block 171, Lots 1, 6 & 8 and Block 2029, Lots 1,	9/15/2010  Final action: 9/15/2010  Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Mitigation and Replacement Agreement/ Lease Agreement Purpose: City of Newark to occupy the property and utilize it for park purposes Entity Name: New Jersey Department of Transportation Entity Address: P.O. Box 600, Trenton, NJ 08625-0600 Lease Amount: \$1.00 per month Lease Period: 25 years with three (3) 25 year renewal periods Funding Source: City of Newark Budget Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) n/a Location of Property: Address/Block/Lot/Ward Block 171, Lots 1, 6 & 8 and Block 2029, Lots 1, 7, 21, and 22/East